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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Willmar, city of; liquor license fees. In addi-
tion to the maximum license fee for an off-sale intoxicating liquor
license provided in Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 340.11, as
amended by Laws 1967, Chapter 19, Section 5, the city of Willmar
may charge not to exceed $750 for an off-sale intoxicating liquor
license.

Sec. 2. This act takes effect when approved by the govern-
ing body of the city of Willmar, and upon compliance with Minne-
sota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 24, 1967.

CHAPTER 782—H. F. No. 2624

[Not Coded]

An act relating to Otter Tail county; authorizing the board 6}
commissioners to fix their own salaries.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Otter Tail county; commissioners' salaries. Not-
withstanding the provisions of any general or special law enacted
during this session to the contrary and inconsistent herewith, whether
effective before or after this act, in the county of Otter Tail the year-
ly salaries of the members of the board of county commissioners
shall be set by said board and shall be payable in equal monthly
installments.

Sec. 2. Approval. This act shall become effective upon its
approval by the board of commissioners of Otter Tail county, and
upon compliance with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 24, 1967.

CHAPTER 783—H. F. No. 2628

[Not Coded]

An act relating to firemen's relief associations and firemen's
pensions and pensions to their families in the city oj Cloquet; amend-
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ing Laws 1965, Chapter 594, Section 1, by adding a subdivision
thereto; repealing Laws 1965, Chapter 594, Section 5.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1965, Chapter 594, Section 1, is amended
by adding a subdivision to read:

Subd. 10. Cloquet, city of; firemen's relief. To any mem-
ber or the beneficiaries of a member who retires, becomes disabled,
or dies after July 1, 1967, if the member or beneficiaries are entitled
to benefits under any of the provisions of subdivisions 4 to 9, an
amount in addition thereto which bears the same proportion to the
maximum amounts therein prescribed as any excess in the base
salary of a pipeman on the Cloquet fire department on the date of
retirement, disability, or death over that which prevailed on Janu-
ary 1, 1967, bears to that which prevailed on January 1, 1967. The
provisions of this subdivision apply only as to increases in the base
salary of a pipeman occurring after January 1, 1967 and before
January 1, 1969.

Sec. 2. Laws 1965, Chapter 594, Section 5, is hereby re-
pealed.

Sec. 3. This act shall be effective upon its approval by
the governing body of the city of Cloquet and upon compliance
with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 24, 1967.

CHAPTER 784—H. F. No. 2638

[Not Coded]
A n act relating to abstracts of title in McLeod county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. McLeod county; register of deeds; abstracts of
title. Notwithstanding the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Sec-
tion 386.37, in the county of McLeod the register of deeds may
make out, under his certificate and seal, as the same appears of rec-
ord or on file in his office, and upon being paid his fees deliver to
any person requesting the same:

(1) A full and perfect abstract of title to any real estate
together with all encumbrances, liens and instruments in any man-
ner affecting such title, within a reasonable time after such request;
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